

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15613/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2007 in LPA No.1102/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIA INST.OF ISLAMIC STUDIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ADMINISTRATION DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Talwar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned
order directing for reinstatement and payment of back
wages shall remain stayed upon petitioner's making payment
of a sum of Rs.5,000/- every month to each of the individual
workman.

[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master