

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15613/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2007 in LPA No.1102/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIA INST.OF ISLAMIC STUDIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ADMINISTRATION DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shakdhar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Talwar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh
service upon the unserved respondents.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within the same
time.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master