

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15613/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2007 in LPA No.1102/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

INDIA INST.OF ISLAMIC STUDIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI ADMINISTRATION DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Chahar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petition after disposal of State of Uttar  
Pradesh vs. Jaibir Singh & Ors. (Civil Appeal No.897 of  
2002) [2005 (5) S.C.C.1], which has been referred to a larger  
Bench.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master